
Jefferson County Housing Authority  
201 North Jefferson Street  
Punxsutawney, PA 15767  
Phone 814-938-7140  
Fax 814-938-7333  
www.jeffcoha.com 
 

▼ S P E C S  

Total Units ...................................................... 544  
General Occupancy ........................................ 281 
Section 8 Housing Choice Voucher ................ 263  
Management Agent for USDA.......................... 40  

 

▼ S T A F F  

Sandra L. McGuire   Executive Director   sandra@jeffcoha.com 

Deb Shook   Deputy Executive Director  deputy@jeffcoha.com 

Jeff Miller     Accountant    jeff@jeffcoha.com 

Toni R. Lingenfelter   Fiscal Assistant    toni@jeffcoha.com 

Sharon R. Corbett   Administrative Assistant  sharon@jeffcoha.com 

Nicole L. Brown   Section 8 Coordinator   nicoleb@jeffcoha.com 

April D. Stear   Asst. Section 8 Coordinator april@jeffcoha.com 

Tom Fusco    Property Manager   pha1@jeffcoha.com 

Gionna Yale   Office Manager   pha2@jeffcoha.com 

Kurt Kister    Maintenance Manager   kurt@jeffcoha.com 

   

▼ S O F T W A R E C O M P A N Y  

Tenmast  

 

▼ M O N T H L Y B O A R D M E E T I N G  

Second Wednesday at 1:00 p.m. (six meetings each year, starting in January) 
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